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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

SAMINA KAUSAR

QUDSIA BANO

IRAM KHURSHID

JAHAN ARA SHAMS

SAIMA TOFIQUE

NAZMA BIBI

TANVEER FATIMA

ROMANA AKBAR

SAIMA ASLAM

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

KHURSHID ALAM BHATI

BASHIR-UR-REHMAN SHAMS-UL-AL

MUHAMMAD TOFIQUE

MUHAMMAD HALEEM MALIK

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD ASLAM JAVED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

32200021

32200122

32200138

32200301

32200177

32200020

32200115

32200158

32200075

FAISALABAD

M.B. Din

KASUR

LAHORE

LODHRAN

ATTOCK

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR EDUCATION - FEMALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

9 Case #  85B2017

10

11

12

13

ANILA SHAFI

SAIMA MALIK

HUMAIRA NOUREEN

NAZMA BIBI

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

HAJI SAHIB KHAN

A.D. KHALID

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

1

2

3

4

32200049

32200054

32200426

32200378

KASUR

LAHORE

LAYYAH

ATTOCK

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR EDUCATION - FEMALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

9 Case #  85B2017

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

SAIMA SALEEM

FARHAT MANZOOR

ASMA GUL

AYSHA ANJUM

FARZANA ISSHRAT

NAZIA FARDOS

SWARA RAFIQ

LUBNA SALAMAT

VARDA IQBAL

SADIA SARWAR GILL

HAJI SALEEM

MANZOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

MAHMOOD AHMAD ANJUM

M SHARIF

ABDUL GHAFOUR

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

CH SALAMAT ALI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL KAMBOH

GHULAM SARWAR GILL

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

32200046

32200245

32200156

32200323

32200013

32200194

32200114

32200172

32200197

32200460

BAHAWALPUR

NAROWAL

MIANWALI

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

SAHIWAL

MULTAN

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 3 of 3

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.
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No. 

Merit
No.
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Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR EDUCATION - FEMALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

9 Case #  85B2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


