PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR EDUCATION - FEMALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 85B2017

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	32200021	1	SAMINA KAUSAR ABDUL SATTAR	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	32200122	2	QUDSIA BANO MUHAMMAD BASHIR	M.B. Din	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	32200138	3	IRAM KHURSHID KHURSHID ALAM BHATI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	32200301	4	JAHAN ARA SHAMS BASHIR-UR-REHMAN SHAMS-UL-AL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	32200177	5	SAIMA TOFIQUE MUHAMMAD TOFIQUE	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	32200020	6	NAZMA BIBI MUHAMMAD HALEEM MALIK	ATTOCK	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	32200115	7	TANVEER FATIMA MANZOOR HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	32200158	8	ROMANA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	32200075	9	SAIMA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM JAVED	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	32200049	10	ANILA SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	32200054	11	SAIMA MALIK HAJI SAHIB KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	32200426	12	HUMAIRA NOUREEN A.D. KHALID	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	32200378	13	NAZMA BIBI MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR EDUCATION - FEMALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 85B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
5	32200046	14	SAIMA SALEEM HAJI SALEEM	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	32200245	15	FARHAT MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	32200156	16	ASMA GUL MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	32200323	17	AYSHA ANJUM MAHMOOD AHMAD ANJUM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	32200013	18	FARZANA ISSHRAT M SHARIF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	32200194	19	NAZIA FARDOS ABDUL GHAFOUR	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	32200114	20	SWARA RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	32200172	21	LUBNA SALAMAT CH SALAMAT ALI	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	32200197	22	VARDA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL KAMBOH	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	32200460	23	SADIA SARWAR GILL GHULAM SARWAR GILL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR EDUCATION - FEMALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 85B2017

Sr.		Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
INC	<u>. NO.</u>	<u> 140.</u>	Father 5 Name			<u>immornies</u>

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.